FORM PTO-1594	R	01-05-19	999	SHEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE		
Patent and Trademark Office							
Atty. Docket No. 430018-13 100936126							
To the Hon. Commissioner of Pate 1.Name of conveying party(ies):		ا ١٥٥٥٥١ ا		anched original do	cuments or copy thereof.		
1.Name of conveying party(ies):		1 111		i i			
National R.V., Inc.		DEC 30	Name 138	National RV Holdi	ngs, Inc.		
\square Individual(s)		sociation	Interna	Address:			
☐ General Partnership ☐ Corporation-State	Lin Califer	nited Partnership	Street	Address: <u>3411 No</u>	rth Perris Boulevard		
☐ OtherAdditional name of conveying party attached? ☐Yes ☒No			City: Perris State CA ZIP				
3. Nature of conveyance:					ip		
	☐ Me	erger	Ger	ociation neral Partnership			
Zg / Ssignificate		., 90,	Lim	General Partnership			
Security Agreement	☐ Ch	ange of Name	☐ ☐ Cor	☐ Corporation - State <u>Delaware</u> ☐ Other			
Other							
Execution Date: December 22, 1998			If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: ☐Yes ☒No				
			(Designations must be a separate document from Assignment) Additional name(s) and address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No				
4. Application number(s) or	registra	tion numbers:					
A. Trademark Application No.(s) See attached Exhibit A to the Assignment of Trademarks document submitted herewith for recording.							
	dditiona	I numbers attached					
5. Name and address party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:			6.Total nu	ımber of applicatio	ns and patents involved: 1		
			7. Total f	ee (37 CFR 3.41).	\$ <u>400.00</u>		
Oppenheimer Wolff & Donnelly LI	_P		⊠Enc	osed (Check No	016299)		
2029 Century Park East Los Angeles State CA ZIP 90067			⊠Authorized to be charged to deposit account				
Attn: Alan C. Rose			8.Deposit	Account number:			
04/1999 DNGUYEN 00000151 1120461	•			10	5-2230		
1 TT 172	0 OP			(Attach duplicate copy of this	s page if paying by deposit account)		
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE Refund Ref: 01/04/1999 DMGUYEN 0000073442							
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Alan C. Rose December 28, 1998							
Alan C. Rose		il mi (-	Mer		December 28, 1998		
Name of Person Signing	or of pag	Signature les including cover s			Date Dent: 6		

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments, North Tower Building, 2800 Crystal Drive, Washington, D.C. 20231

EXHIBIT A

I. REGISTERED TRADEMARKS

Trademark	Registration Number	Registration Date
DOLPHIN	1,120,461	June 19, 1979
SEA BREEZE	1,366,571	October 22, 1985
TROPI-CAL	1,725,423	October 20, 1992
TRADEWINDS	2,114,726	November 18, 1997
SEAVIEW	2,154,280	April 28, 1998

II. TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS PENDING

Trademark	Serial Number	Issue Date of Notice of Allowance	Filing Date
ISLANDER	75/306161	July 28, 1998	June 10, 1997
DURAFRAME	75/312310	August 4, 1998	June 20, 1997
SURFSIDE			November 23, 1998

III. FOREIGN TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS PENDING

Trademark	Country	Serial Number	Filing Date
ISLANDER	Canada	860250	October 30, 1997
DURAFRAME	Canada	862332	November 24, 1997

♦CAL: 164034 v01 12/16/98

TRADEMARK REEL: 1835 FRAME: 0129

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, National R.V., Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of California (hereinafter NATIONAL R.V.), and having its principal place of business at 3411 North Perris Boulevard, Perris, California, United States of America, has adopted, used, and is using, or has a bona fide intention to use, the trademarks listed on Exhibit A attached hereto (hereinafter "said trademarks"); and

WHEREAS, National RV Holdings, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, United States of America (hereinafter NATIONAL RV HOLDINGS), and having a place of business at 3411 North Perris Boulevard, Perris, California, United States of America, desires to acquire said trademarks, the registrations thereof, and the good will of the business symbolized by said trademarks;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, NATIONAL R.V. does hereby transfer and assign unto NATIONAL RV HOLDINGS, and its successors and assigns forever, all right, title and interest in and to said trademarks, and all other trademarks and trade names associated with, arising out of or related to the business of NATIONAL R.V., together with the good will of the business symbolized by said trademarks and trade names and the applications for registration and registrations of said trademarks.

NATIONAL R.V. hereby agrees to execute any further papers which NATIONAL RV HOLDINGS may request to perfect or secure ownership in said trademarks for NATIONAL RV HOLDINGS.

NATIONAL R.V., INC.

A Corporation of the State of California

Wayne M. Mertes

TITLE: President

TRADEMARK REEL: 1835 FRAME: 0130 STATE OF <u>California</u>)
ss.
county of <u>Biverside</u>

On <u>Dec. 3.2</u>, 199 8 before <u>Notation Books</u>, <u>Notation</u> personally appeared <u>Wayne</u> <u>M. Mertes</u>, personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument, the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Notary Public

(SEAL)

NATALIE T. BOOTH
Commission # 1179750
Notary Public - California
Riverside County

-2-

TRADEMARK REEL: 1835 FRAME: 0131